

Announcement

Draft of the modified version of KELER CCP's

General Business Rules

12 April, 2023



Draft of the modified version of KELER CCP's General Business Rules

We inform our clients that a document containing the planned amendments to the General Business Rules of KELER CCP Ltd. (GBR) has been published in Hungarian and English language.

The GBR has been amended for the following reasons:

- Introduction of uniform and consolidated settlement reports and purchase price invoices for TP and Balancing transactions, and for CEEGEX and HUDEX/gas transactions (points 8.10., 8.11., 8.12.).

KELER KSZF, in accordance with point 1.8. of the General Business Regulations, provides its clients with an opportunity to learn about the amendments and make their comments: please send your comments on the amendments to KELER CCP by post to KELER CCP's headquarters (1074 Budapest, Rákóczi út 70-72.) or by e-mail to kelerccp@kelerkszf.hu.

The deadline for client feedback: Tuesday, 18 April, 2023 EOB.

In case of further questions regarding the above, please contact our colleagues at the contact details below.

FRUZSINA FÜZESI	ADRIÁNA MONORI	MÓNIKA SOÓS-ARATÓ
Head of sales and client relations	Key Account Manager	Key Account Manager
	sales@kelerkszf.hu	sales@kelerkszf.hu
sales@kelerkszf.hu		
+36 20 236 8873	+36 20 250 8901	+36 30 582 1891